

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12693/2023

Mrs. Manju Chauhan W/o Shri Lalit Chauhan
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Through Sub-Registrar First
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Amit Kuri
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

02/11/2023

Heard counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 16.01.2024.

List on 16.01.2024.

Meanwhile, operation of the order dated 24.02.2020 (Annexure-11) passed by the learned Trial Court shall remain stayed.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J