

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12693/2023

Mrs. Manju Chauhan W/o Shri Lalit Chauhan & Another
-----Petitioners

Versus

State Through Sub-Registrar First & Others
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Dharma Ram, Mr. Harsh Vardhan and Ms. Nandini Mirdha for Mr. Amit Kuri
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Kinjal Surana for Mr. Sandeep Taneja, AAG

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

02/09/2024

In view of the office report, fresh P.F. and notices on present and correct address of respondent no. 2 & 3 be filed within three weeks, failing which this petition shall stand automatically dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

Notices be made returnable within four weeks.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J **(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ**