

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12693/2023

Mrs. Manju Chauhan W/o Shri Lalit Chauhan and Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Through Sub-Registrar First and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Amit Kuri
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Taneja, AAG assisted by Mr. Nishant Sarraf Mr. Bajrang Lal Choudhary

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR
Order

10/12/2024

Though as per office report, respondent Nos.2 and 3 are unserved, Mr. Bajrang Lal Choudhary, learned counsel enters appearance on behalf of respondent No.2 and submits that he has already received a copy of petition along with annexures, therefore, service of notice on respondent No.2 is treated as complete.

As far as respondent No.3 is concerned, as per office report, he could not be served.

Let fresh PF and notice for service on respondent No.3 be submitted within two weeks.

Notice be made returnable within four weeks.

List after six weeks.

Non-payment of PF, as directed, shall entail automatic dismissal of the writ petition as against respondent No.3 without further reference to the Bench.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ