

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12693/2023

Mrs. Manju Chauhan & Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Through Sub-Registrar First & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Amit Kuri Advocate with Mr. Dharma Ram Advocate, Mr. Nandini Mirdha Advocate & Mr. Harshvardhan Shekhawat Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kartikeya Sharma Advocate on behalf of Mr. Sandeep Taneja, Additional Advocate General.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

04/07/2025

Heard on application (IA No.1/2025).

Upon due consideration of all the reports received from time to time with regard to attempts made for affecting service of notice on Respondent No.3, we are inclined to allow the application.

Accordingly, the same is allowed.

Let service of notice on Respondent No.3 by substituted mode be affected by getting notices published in the local newspaper "**Dainik Navajyoti**", having circulation in the local area of Jaipur, District Jaipur for a fix date of hearing on 12.08.2025.

List on 12.08.2025.

Before the next date of hearing, the affidavit of publication along with original copy of the paper publication shall also be submitted by the petitioners.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ
SANJAY KUMAWAT/Diksha-42