

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12693/2023

Mrs. Manju Chauhan W/o Shri Lalit Chauhan And Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Through Sub-Registrar First And Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Amit Kuri
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jaivardhan Joshi for Mr. Bharat Vyas, AAG Mr. Bajrang Lal Choudhary

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

12/08/2025

As per office report, affidavit of publication of notice in newspaper for respondent No.3 not filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted four weeks' time to do the needful.

List this case again after four weeks.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J