

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12693/2023

Mrs. Manju Chauhan W/o Shri Lalit Chauhan and Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Through Sub-Registrar First and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Dharma Ram on behalf of Mr. Amit Kuri
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG assisted by Mr. Sankalp Vijay

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

11/11/2025

Mr. Dharma Ram, learned counsel submits that arguing counsel is not available today.

List after two weeks.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ