

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12693/2023

Mrs. Manju Chauhan W/o Shri Lalit Chauhan

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Through Sub-Registrar First

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Amit Kuri
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sankalp Vijay & Mr. Deepak Mittal for Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

24/04/2026

Application for vacation of ex-parte interim order dated 02.11.2023 will be considered at the time of admission of the writ petition.

List this case on 13.05.2026.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J